THE SUNRISE CITY

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

N

< FORT PIE CE- E—

To : Pete Sweeny, City Attorney

FrRoM : John R. Andrews, P.E., City Engineer

RE : RLS for RFP No. 2018-004 Change Order No. 4

DATE : February 4, 2020

Please find attached (2) two original copies of Change Order No 4 to Lakefront Properties
Services dba Gator Dredging for signature. Engineering forwarded the RLS for Change
Order No. 4 to your office on February 3, 2020 with a copy of the change order to meet
deadlines. Please substitute the originals for the copy. Thank you for your assistance with

this matter.

JRA/ems

Q:\ENGINEERING\Buildings-Facilities\Marina\2020\ICW Dredging\Gator Dredging\Original copies of RFP 2018-004 Change Order No 4 to City Attorney-02-04-2020.docx

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 « CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM « TEL: 772.467.3000 * FAX: 772.460.6847



CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

City Marina Maintenance Dredging

RFP No. 2018-004

DATE: February 3, 2020
CONTRACTOR: Waterfront Properties Services, LI.C dba Gator Dredging

OWNER: City of Fort Pierce

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT : $374,000.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS : $951,387.60

NET CONTRACT AMOUNT INCREASE
RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER ; $160,243.60

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT
INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER : $1,111,631.20

CURRENT CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE : August 2022

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE ADJUSTED
BY THIS CHANGE ORDER : N/A

Change Order No. 4
Page 1 of 4



CHANGES ORDERED:

L

I1.

111

IV.

GENERAL:

Purpose of this change order is to adjust compensation to the contract for dredging of a
shoal south of marker 188 in the Intra Coastal Water Way (ICWW) per the request of the
Army Corps of Engineers. The Army Corps and Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND)
have requested that the City dredge the area of concern to -10 foot. The Army Corps during
permit discussions on January 28, 2020 requested the change from the City’s proposed
-8.5 foot to the requested -10 foot depth.

All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, and all
parts of the Project Manual listed in Article 1, Definitions, of the GENERAL

CONDITIONS, apply to and govern all the Work under this Change Order.

REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:

Description Unit Qty Unit Price Amount
Dredging CY 2742 $31.30 $85,824.60
Transport CY 2742 $10.00 $27,420.00
Disposal CY 2742 $1.00 $2,742.00
Mechanical Dewatering LS 1 $11,745.00 | $11,745.00
Booster pump & Barge LS 1 $32,512.00 | $32,512.00
Total $160,243.60

JUSTIFICATION:

The Army Corps requested these changes during their latest permit discussions with the
City and FIND on January 28, 2020.

PAYMENT:

Page 2 of 4

Change Order No.4




This change order work will increase the existing contract price by $160,243.60 which will
be funded by Marina Acct. No. 401-4100-575-63-20

V. APPROVAL AND CHANGE AUTHORIZATION:

Acknowledgments: The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to
all provisions of the original contract not specifically changed by this Change Order; and
it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have no
effect on the original Contract other than the matters expressly provided herein.

RECOMMENDED BY:
John R. Andrews, F’ @

City Engineer \ f?/é/ \\

By: c /ﬁ\m\_ - i_N\‘,h
v / Signature

Date: 5’2/0:3 /Z LD

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

Pete Sweeney
City Attorney

By:

Signature

Date:

APPROVED BY:

1Linda Hudson
Mayor

By:

Signature

Change Order No.4
Page 3 of 4



Date:

ACCEPTED BY:

William Coughlin- President
Waterfront Properties Services, LL.C dba Gator Dredging

o /4 4 bl =

Signature

Date: ;‘/;//gﬂzo

Change Order No. 4
Page 4 of 4



